
Attachment A 
Seattle Parks and Recreation        CIP Project Page 

 
Sport Court Restoration Program 

 
Project No: 

 
MC-PR-41019 

   
BSL Code: 

  
BC-PR-40000 

  

Project Type: Ongoing   BSL Name:  Fix It First   

Project Category: Rehabilitation or Restoration  Location:  Citywide   

Current Project Stage: N/A   Council District:  Multiple   

Start/End Date: N/A   Neighborhood District: Multiple   

Total Project Cost: N/A   Urban Village:  Not in an Urban Village  

This ongoing project renovates sport courts including tennis, basketball, and pickleball courts throughout the City. The program focuses on crack repair, color 
coating, providing new posts, standards, and nets, and completing less expensive repairs. Between one and three courts are renovated each year that are 
selected based on user complaints and staff evaluation of conditions. 

 

Resources 

 
LTD 

Actuals 

 
2021 

Revised 

 

2022 

 

2023 

 

2024 

 

2025 

 

2026 

 

2027 

 

Total 
 
King County Funds 

         
6 

 
- 

  
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
6 

Miscellaneous Grants or 
Donations 

14 - - - - - - - 14 

Real Estate Excise Tax I 45 - 50 - - - - - 95 
45 

Real Estate Excise Tax II 614 35  - - - - - 649 
Total: 679 35 50 - - - - - 764 

714 
Fund Appropriations / 
Allocations¹ 

LTD 
Actuals 

2021 
Revised 

 
2022 

 
2023 

 
2024 

 
2025 

 
2026 

 
2027 

 
Total 

 
REET I Capital Fund 

 
45 

-  
50 

- - - - -  
95 
45 

REET II Capital Fund 614 35 - - - - - - 649 
Unrestricted Cumulative 
Reserve Fund 

20 - - - - - - - 20 

Total: 679 35 50 - - - - - 764 
714 

 
O&M Impacts: NA 

         

 


