Attachment A

Sport Court Restoration Program

Project No:	MC-PR-41019	BSL Code:	BC-PR-40000
Project Type:	Ongoing	BSL Name:	Fix It First
Project Category:	Rehabilitation or Restoration	Location:	Citywide
Current Project Stage:	N/A	Council District:	Multiple
Start/End Date:	N/A	Neighborhood District:	Multiple
Total Project Cost:	N/A	Urban Village:	Not in an Urban Village

This ongoing project renovates sport courts including tennis, basketball, and pickleball courts throughout the City. The program focuses on crack repair, color coating, providing new posts, standards, and nets, and completing less expensive repairs. Between one and three courts are renovated each year that are selected based on user complaints and staff evaluation of conditions.

Resources	LTD Actuals	2021 Revised	2022	2023	2024	2025	2026	2027	Total
	riotadio	nonoou		1010		1010	1010		
King County Funds	6	-		-	-	-	-	-	6
Miscellaneous Grants or Donations	14	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	14
Real Estate Excise Tax I	45	-	<u>50</u>	-	-	-	-	-	<u>95</u> 4 5
Real Estate Excise Tax II	614	35		-	-	-	-	-	649
Total:	679	35	<u>50</u>	-	-	-	-	-	<u>764</u> 714
Fund Appropriations /	LTD	2021							
Allocations ¹	Actuals	Revised	2022	2023	2024	2025	2026	2027	Total
		-		-	-	-	-	-	
REET I Capital Fund	45		<u>50</u>						<u>95</u> 4 5
REET II Capital Fund	614	35	-	-	-	-	-	-	649
Unrestricted Cumulative Reserve Fund	20	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	20
Total:	679	35	<u>50</u>	-	-	-	-	-	<u>764</u> 714

O&M Impacts: NA